# 506748137 07/02/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6794953

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	·		
		Name	Execution Date	
GUILLAUME GAZAIX			04/02/2021	
JONATHAN ROJON			04/19/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	SERGE	FERRARI SAS		
Street Address:	ZIDEL	A TOUR DU PIN		
City:	SAINT J	IEAN DE SOUDAIN		
State/Country:	FRANCI	E		
Postal Code:	38110			
Property Type		Number		
Due is a where Terrie				
Application Number:		17413812		
Application Number:	1 DATA	7413812		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA (	203)687-4197		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA ( be sent to	203)687-4197 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA ( be sent to provided;	203)687-4197		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA ( pe sent to provided; 2	203)687-4197 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 2032041260 patent@forge-ip.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 2	203)687-4197 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 2032041260		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 2 F	203)687-4197 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 2032041260 patent@forge-ip.com FORGE IP, PLLC 1077 BRIDGEPORT AVE		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA ( be sent to provided; 2 F 1 5	203)687-4197 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 2032041260 patent@forge-ip.com FORGE IP, PLLC 1077 BRIDGEPORT AVE SUITE 301		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA ( be sent to provided; 2 F 1 5	203)687-4197 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 2032041260 patent@forge-ip.com FORGE IP, PLLC 1077 BRIDGEPORT AVE		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 2 F 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	203)687-4197 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 2032041260 patent@forge-ip.com FORGE IP, PLLC 1077 BRIDGEPORT AVE SUITE 301		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA (pe sent to provided; 1 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	203)687-4197 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 2032041260 patent@forge-ip.com FORGE IP, PLLC 1077 BRIDGEPORT AVE SUITE 301 SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 1 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	203)687-4197 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 2032041260 patent@forge-ip.com FORGE IP, PLLC 1077 BRIDGEPORT AVE SUITE 301 SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484 07393-P0001A		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 1 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	203)687-4197 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 2032041260 batent@forge-ip.com FORGE IP, PLLC 1077 BRIDGEPORT AVE SUITE 301 SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484 07393-P0001A TODD M. OBERDICK		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 1 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	203)687-4197 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 2032041260 patent@forge-ip.com FORGE IP, PLLC 1077 BRIDGEPORT AVE SUITE 301 SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484 07393-P0001A TODD M. OBERDICK /Todd M. Oberdick/		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA ( pe sent to provided; 2 4 5 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	203)687-4197 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 2032041260 patent@forge-ip.com FORGE IP, PLLC 1077 BRIDGEPORT AVE SUITE 301 SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484 07393-P0001A TODD M. OBERDICK /Todd M. Oberdick/		

### ASSIGNMENT

#### (J-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

(1) GAZAIX Guillaume	(6)	
(2) ROJON Jonathan	(7)	
(3)	(8)	
(4)	(9)	
(5)	(10)	

In consideration of the sum of dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

#### Insett name of Assignee

#### SERGE FERRARI SAS

(10) Insert address of Assignee

Zone Industrielle de la Tour du Pin 38110 SAINT JEAN DE SOUDAIN FRANCE

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

(11) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Application Number

FLEXIBLE TRANSPARENT MATERIAL WITH REINFORCEMENT THREADS

for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America

(12) Insert Date of Signing of Application

on

(13) Alternative identification

U.S. Application(s) Serial Number(s) for filed application(s) filed <u>Concurrently Herewith</u>

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) FORGE IP, PLLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 02/04/2021	Signature GAZAIX Guillaume	(SEAL)
Date	Signature ROJON Jonathan	(SEAL)
Date	Signature	(SEAL)
Date	Signature	(SEAL)
Date	Signature	(SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. or (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date	Witness		
Date	Witness	and the second	

en a celete ann

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) FORGE IP, PLLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desitable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office recordation of this document.

#### In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Signature GAZAIX Guillaume	(SEAL)
Date April 19, 2021	Signature ROJON Jonathan	(SEAL)
Date	Signature	(\$EAL)
Date	Signature	(SEAL)
Date	Signature	(SEAL)
This assignment should pro- outside the U.S.A. If neither	eferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the signed before at least two witnesses	he U.S.A. or (b) a U.S. Consul if who also sign here:
Date	Witness	
Date	Witness	
л ·		

PATENT REEL: 056742 FRAME: 0782

**RECORDED: 07/02/2021**